



- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the State of Punjab, in addition.
- 4 Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- 5 Liberty to serve the first respondent through the Superintendent of the Central Jail, Kapurthala, Punjab.
- 6 Mr Ish Puneet Singh states that the first respondent has not been released from jail.
- 7 In the event that the first respondent has not been released on bail, there shall be a stay of his release, pending further orders of this Court.
- 8 List the Special Leave Petition on 30 July 2021.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)**  
**AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)**  
**COURT MASTER**