

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).3739/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-03-2021 in CRM-M No. 11809/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab &amp; Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDERPREET SINGH @ INDER &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ish Puneet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Sant Pal Singh Sidhu, Adv.  
Mr. Karanjeet Singh Brar, Adv.  
Mr. Zubin Chhura, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORMrs. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR  
Ms. Mandakini Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi Singhal, Adv.  
Ms. Ashima Mandla, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1 We have heard Mr Ish Puneet Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, Mr Sant Pal Singh Sidhu, learned counsel appearing for the first respondent and Ms Jaspreet Gogia, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Punjab.
- 2 Orders reserved.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER